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CUMBRIA 

Diane Douglas Barrow Island ARLFC dianedouglas1@aol.com Cumbria 
Gareth Coward Hensingham ARLFC gareth.coward@live.co.uk Cumbria 
Graham Shaw Hindpool ARLFC hindpooltiger@hotmail.com Cumbria 

Joe Elliot West Cumbria Primary Youth joe.rugby13@btinternet.com Cumbria 
Louise Scarr Walney Central ARLFC xxx_louise_xxx@hotmail.com Cumbria 

Martin Brough Wath Brow Hornets ARLFC bruffy1@sky.com Cumbria 
Paul Bowness Roose Pioneers ARLFC pkbowness@aol.com Cumbria 

Sarah Harrington Cockermouth Titans ARLFC sarahandlewi@hotmail.com Cumbria 
Stacy Kirkbride Maryport ARLFC Stacey.kirkbride@aol.co.uk Cumbria 

 

HUMBERSIDE 

Angie Jackson Hull KR angie.jackson@hullkr.co.uk Humberside 
Angie Rollinson Hull Kingston Rovers angie.rollinson@hullkr.co.uk Humberside 
Fionna Everson West Hull ARLFC fionnaeverson@gmail.com Humberside 

Kev Sach Skirlaugh ARLFC kev@kevsach.co.uk Humberside 
Martin Hawkes Hull RLRS martinhawkes@lhawks.karoo.co.uk Humberside 

Michael Patterson Hull RLRS mike@toria.karoo.co.uk Humberside 
Naomi Proctor Skirlaugh ARLFC naomiproctor2003@yahoo.co.uk Humberside 

Samantha Buttle Hull Wyke ARLFC samantha.buttle@dyslexia-sparks.org.uk Humberside 
Samuel French Hull FC Community Foundation sam.french@hullfc.com Humberside 

Sasch Brook Hull FC sasch.brook@hullfc.com Humberside 
Vicky Nickiln East Hull ARLFC vickeigh@hotmail.co.uk Humberside 
Victoria Tate Hull Kingston Rovers vikki.tate@hullkr.co.uk Humberside 
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MIDLANDS & THE SOUTH 

Brett Bader Army Rugby League brettbader@aol.com Midlands & The South 
Carl Horsman Brentwood Eels carlhorsman@yahoo.co.uk Midlands & The South 

Gail Fry New Ravens ARLFC newravensrl@yahoo.co.uk Midlands & The South 
Gavin Sheffield RAF Rugby League gav‐sheff13@hotmail.co.uk Midlands & The South 
Hargopal Bains Medway Dragons ARLFC bthandi@blueyonder.co.uk Midlands & The South 

Jane Baker Telford Raiders j_baker23@sky.com Midlands & The South 
Jane Belbin Elmbridge ARLFC jane@elmbridgerl.com Midlands & The South 

Jason Talbot Wakefield Trinity Wildcats jasetalbot@gmx.co.uk Midlands & The South 
John Connaughton West Oxfordshire Levellers john_connaughton@hotmail.com Midlands & The South 

John Keyes London Broncos john.keyes@londonbroncosrl.com Midlands & The South 
Kath Radford Nottingham Outlaws kradford@pharmascript.co.uk Midlands & The South 
Kevin Rudd Elmbridge ARLFC kevin.rudd@cementconsultants.com Midlands & The South 

Martin Lovegrove All Golds martin.lovegrove@allgoldsrugby.co.uk Midlands & The South 
Michael Brighton Southern RLRS mickyb123@sky.com Midlands & The South 

Paula Leyland Invicta Panthers pp.leyland@btinternet.com Midlands & The South 
Peter Le Marquand Essex Boys and Girls Clubs peterlemarquand@hotmail.com Midlands & The South 

Philip Abbot Bassetlaw Bulldogs bassetlawbulldogs@btinternet.com Midlands & The South 
Philippa Robson Brixton Bulls ARLFC philipparobson1710@gmail.com Midlands & The South 

Rob Ashton Bedford Tigers ARLFC robernieashton@yahoo.com Midlands & The South 
Stephen Guan The Rugby Football League Stephen.Guan@rfl.uk.com Midlands & The South 
Zena Warwood Coventry Bears ARLFC dwarwood@hotmail.co.uk Midlands & The South 

 

NORTH EAST 

Jason Grant Newcastle Thunder RLFC jason.grant@newcastle-thunder.co.uk North East 
Robert Jones Gateshead Storm ARLFC gateshead.storm2002@gmail.com North East 
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NORTH WEST 

Andrew Duncalf Wigan Warriors RLFC a.duncalf@wiganwarriors.com North West 
Averill Williams Hindley ARLFC secretary@stpeterspavilion.org.uk North West 

Becki Walker Blackpool Scorpions ARLFC b.walker@fulwoodacademy.co.uk North West 
Carol Halton Shevington Sharks ARLFC carol.halton@southlakeland.gov.uk North West 
David Lavin Wigan St Judes davelavin1@googlemail.com North West 

Dawn Schofield Salford City Roosters dawn.schofield@hsts.org.uk North West 
Gareth Hopwood Widnes Referees Society hopwoodgareth@yahoo.com North West 

Genna Banks Wigan Warriors RLFC g.banks@wiganwarriors.com North West 
Hannah Forbes Leigh Leopards RLFC hannah@leighcommunitytrust.co.uk North West 

Helen Abel Leigh Referee Society helen.abel64@gmail.com North West 
Innes Arnold St Helens RLRS innesarnold@sky.com North West 
Jack Burns Waterhead ARLFC jack.burns@waterheadwarriors.co.uk North West 

James Howes Warrington Wolves RLFC jameshowes@warringtonwolvesfoundation.com North West 
Janet Haselden Thatto Heath Crusaders ARLFC janethaselden@hotmail.com North West 

Jean Palin Bury Broncos ARLFC jeanfpalin@hotmail.com North West 
Jill Quinn Clock Face Miners ARLFC jillysaint@outlook.com North West 

Jon Mcleod Culcheth Eagles ARLFC jonmcleod.culchetheagles@gmail.com North West 
Karen Kenyon Westhoughton Lions karen.kenyon@westhoughtonlions.com North West 
Karen Wilson Saddleworth Rangers ARLFC kazwilson2009@gmail.com North West 

Linda Guy Cadishead Rhinos ARLFC lindaanneguy@virginmedia.com North West 
Louise Bhamra Wigan Warriors RLFC l.bhamra@wiganwarriors.com North West 

Natalie Howarth Oldham RLFC natalie.howarth@roughyeds.co.uk North West 
Neil Cowell Halton Farnworth Hornets 07967 321964 North West 

Nikki Whalley Woolston Rovers ARLFC nikki_whalley@hotmail.com North West 
Nying Jack Wigan Warriors RLFC n.jack@wigansportsgroup.com North West 
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Paul Farrell West Bank ARLFC paulfarrell@talktalk.net North West 
Paul Redford Leigh Miners ARLFC p.redford@leighminersrangers.club North West 
Paul Sumner Westhoughton Lions thesumners@mac.com North West 

Rachel Dempsey Orrell St James ARLFC cwo@osjrugby.co.uk North West 
Shelley Woods Rochdale Mayfield ARLFC info@rochdalemayfield.com North West 

Steve Davies Haydock ARLFC sdnw10130@blueyonder.co.uk North West 
Steve Leonard St Helens RLFC steve.leonard@saintsrlfc.com North West 

Steven Abel Leigh Referee Society steve.refabel@gmail.com North West 
Steven Phillips Warrington Wolves Foundation ste1965@gmail.com North West 
Steven Samuel Wigan St Cuthberts blakey690@msn.com North West 
Tammy Smith Crosfields ARLFC tammysmith567@btinternet.com North West 

Zowie Ormshaw Ashton Bears ARLFC z.ormshaw@gmail.com North West 
John Rees Pilkington Recs ARLFC john.rees@live.co.uk North West  

Stuart Murphy Widnes Vikings stuart@widnesvikings.co.uk North West  
Victoria Parkinson Ince Rose Bridge ARLFC victoria.parkinson2@nhs.net North West  

 

 

TRY TAG RUGBY 

Alistair Davis Try Tag Rugby alistairdavis@trytagrugby.com Try Tag Rugby 
Carl Duckles Try Tag Rugby carlduckels@trytagrugby.com Try Tag Rugby 
David Shipley Try Tag Rugby davidshipley@trytagrugby.com Try Tag Rugby 
Roger Rebelo Try Tag Rugby thamesvalley@trytagrugby.com Try Tag Rugby 
Will Shepherd Try Tag Rugby willshepherd@trytagrugby.com Try Tag Rugby 
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WALES 

Steve Jones Wales Rugby League stevenjones26@sky.com Wales 
 

 

YORKSHIRE 

Ainsley Bennett Hunslet ARLFC ainsleyb05@yahoo.co.uk Yorkshire 
Amy Hardman Featherstone Rovers amy.hardman@featherstonerovers.co.uk Yorkshire 

Cara Gavin York Acorn ARLFC gmgavin@sky.com Yorkshire 
Carl Deighton Heworth ARLFC c.deighton2611@gmail.com Yorkshire 
Charles Bray Milford Marlins ARLFC charles.bray1@ntlworld.com Yorkshire 

Chris Hemmings Bentley ARLFC eddiebigred@googlemail.com Yorkshire 
Christopher Mitchell Halifax RLFC chris-mitchell@live.co.uk Yorkshire 

Clive Senior Dewsbury Celtic ARLFC helen.clive9@ntlworld.com Yorkshire 
Debbie Eyre Wibsey Juniors debse1@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 

Diane Marshman Leeds Underdogs ARLFC diane.marshman@hotmail.com Yorkshire 
Donna Simons Meltham All Blacks chair@yorkshireyouthandjunior.co.uk Yorkshire 

Gary Ellis Stainland Stags ARLFC jg.ellis@btinternet.com Yorkshire 
Gemma Lacy Hemsworth Dragons hemsworthrl@gmail.com Yorkshire 

Helen Schofield Leeds Rhinos RLFC helen.schofield@therhinos.co.uk Yorkshire 
Hollie Redman Wakefield Trinity Wildcats holly.redman@wakefieldtrinity.com Yorkshire 

Ian Gayles Castleford Tigers RLFC gayles14@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 
Jake Brook Huddersfield RLRS j-brook@outlook.com Yorkshire 

Joanne Navey East Leeds ARLFC jnelcwo@hotmail.com Yorkshire 
Katrina Daw Normanton Knights ARLFC k_daw@sky.com Yorkshire 

Kelly Bilaszewski West Bowling ARLFC kellyzous@gmail.com Yorkshire 
Kevin Brock Leeds Rhinos RLFC kevin.brock@leedsrugby.com Yorkshire 
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Lisa Artis Keighley Albion ARLFC lisajartis@gmail.com Yorkshire 
Lisa Riches Sheffield Hawks lisa_riches@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 

Lorraine Clayton Bradford Bulls Foundation lorraine.clayton@bullsfoundation.org Yorkshire 
Louise Orbell Stanningley ARLFC l.orbell@btinternet.com Yorkshire 

Mandy Smithson Dewsbury Moor ARLFC mandytolson@yahoo.co.uk Yorkshire 
Martyn Cheney Bramley Buffaloes ARLFC martyn@bramleybuffs.com Yorkshire 
Michelle Dalton Upton ARLFC michelledalton@hotmail.com Yorkshire 

Neil Gulliver York City Knights n.gulliver@yorkcityknights.com Yorkshire 
Paul Crashley Wakefield RLRS pcrashley@gmail.com Yorkshire 

Sally Walters-thomas The Rugby Football League sallywt@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 
Samantha Nicholson West Leeds ARLFC skin13@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 

Sarah Gledhill King Cross Park ARLFC sarahgledhill@hotmail.co.uk Yorkshire 
Simon Adamson Methley Warriors ARLFC s.adamson@talk21.com Yorkshire 

Stephen Davis Doncaster Toll Bar ARLFC secretary.darlfc@gmail.com Yorkshire 
Steven Hardisty Huddersfield Giants RLFC steve.hardisty@giantsrl.com Yorkshire 

Sue Winner Batley Young Peoples Club suewinner11@gmail.com Yorkshire 
 

 


